

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.346 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	08.09.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the appellant is in attendance. Notice sent to the respondent No.1 returned unserved with postal endorsement as “No such person in this address”. According to the learned counsel for the appellant that is the address which is available in the impugned award. Hence, the service is held sufficient but none entered appearance. Notice sent to respondent Nos.2 and 3 were returned unserved with a postal endorsement as “refused”, hence the service is sufficient but none appeared appearance. Notice sent to respondent No.4 is not yet returned. Await service of notice to respondent No.4, Insurance Company.	

		<u>M.A.C.M.A.No.346 of 2023</u> List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>Dr. VRKS, J</u> MSI	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--
