

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.346 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
03	03.10.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS, J.</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u> Despite service of notices, none entered appearance for respondent Nos.1 to 3. For respondent No.4, appearance is made by learned Standing Counsel. This application is for condonation of 27 days delay in presenting the miscellaneous appeal. Since there is no representation, “for hearing” list on 09.10.2023. Dr.VRKS, J. GRL	