

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A No.346 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
04	09.10.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS, J.</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel on both sides. Perused the record. This application is under section 5 of Limitation Act seeking to condone 27 days delay in preferring the miscellaneous appeal by claimant. In the sworn affidavit it is stated that the petitioner was sick and could not prefer the appeal within time. Since the facts are not disputed, the cause assigned is held sufficient. Delay is condoned. This application is allowed. <u>Dr.VRKS, J.</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A No.346 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel. Perused the record. Admit. For final hearing, list the matter on 19.10.2023. <u>Dr.VRKS, J.</u> GRL	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>